503383196 07/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3429818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY M. JOHNSON	07/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON LIVING TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2006	
Street Address:	22661 HIGHWAY 62	
City:	SHADY COVE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5765835
Patent Number:	6407646
Patent Number:	7283014
Patent Number:	7551042
Patent Number:	7720115
Patent Number:	8009707
Patent Number:	8674784
Patent Number:	8941447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-832-8700
Email: bsb@bsbllp.com
Correspondent Name: DONALD L. BEESON
Address Line 1: ONE KAISER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D236-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD L. BEESON

SIGNATURE: /Donald L. Beeson/

503383196 PATENT REEL: 036025 FRAME: 0091

DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment signed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036025 FRAME: 0092

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ray M. Johnson, a resident of the State of Oregon ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the JOHNSON LIVING TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2006, ("Assignee") his entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (A) the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto and any and all reissues or extensions and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, respectively (collectively, "Patent Rights");
- (B) the inventions claimed in the above-mentioned patents, and
- (C) any and all causes of action for infringement of the Patent Rights and the right to sue (and pursue all remedies, including but not limited to recovery of monetary damages) for any and all acts of infringement of any of the Patent Rights, including all acts of the infringement that occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, do all acts necessary or required for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patent Rights and do all other and further things and execute without further consideration such further assurances and other instruments as may reasonably be required by Assignee to vest the above-mentioned inventions and Patent Rights in the Assignee.

EXECUTED this 6 day of July, 2015.

Ray M. Johnson

Accepted?

Ray Michael Johnson, Co-Trustee Johnson Living Trust Dated

February 14, 2006, Assignee

22661 Highway 62

Shady Cove, OR 97539

Dola Jean Johnson, Co-Trustee Johnson Living Trust Dated February 14, 2006, Assignee

22661 Highway 62

Shady Cove, OR 97539

SCHEDULE A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Ray M. Johnson

Assignee: Johnson Living Trust Dated February 14, 2006

Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
5,765,835	WAVEGUIDE SEAL ASSEMBLY	June 16, 1998
6,407,646	DISTRIBUTED THREE PORT WAVEGUIDE CIRCULATOR	June 18, 2002
7,283,014	HIGH POWER ABSORBING WAVEGUIDE TERMINATION FOR A MICROWAVE TRANSMISSION LINE	October 16, 2007
7,551,042	A MICROWAVE PULSE COMPRESSOR USING SWITCHED OVERSIZED WAVEGUIDE RESONATOR	June 23, 2009
7,720,115	DUAL MODE SINGLE CAVITY PULSE COMPRESSOR AND METHOD	May 18, 2010
8,009,707	DUAL MODE SINGLE CAVITY PULSE COMPRESSOR AND METHOD	August 30, 2011
8,674,784	A MICROWAVE PULSE COMPRESSOR USING SWITCHED OVERSIZED WAVEGUIDE RESONATOR	March 18, 20014
8,941,447	MICROWAVE PULSE POWER SWITCHING SYSTEM	January 27, 2015

PATENT REEL: 036025 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 07/08/2015